2011-12 PEE SCHEDULE

# 2012-2013 Proposed Fees

#### Α. Book Rent

Kindergarten 1 - 8

9 - 12

Technology Fee

(K-4) 15.00 > Same (5-12) 25.00 > Same

## C. Towel Fee (Physical Education)

7.00 - Same

Towel Fee (Football, Volleyball, (5-8) 16.00 - #20 = D. Cross Country, Basketball, Wrestling and Track)

No towel service provided for H.S. P.E. or athletics

See lattached attached memo brom Jodi.

# Padlock Fee 9-12

Required for all student Lockers 5.00 > Same Required for all students in athletics 5.00

F. Activity Pass

(K-4) 40.00 (5-12) 45.00

G. High School Annual

H. Middle School Annual

#### Textbook Fines I.

- a. Books used for one year 90% of replacement cost
- b. Books used for second year 70% of replacement cost
- c. Books used for third year 50% of replacement cost
- d. Books used for four years or more 30% of replacement cost or a minimum of \$10.00

For damaged books that can be used again, the maximum charge will be \$10.00, and the minimum charge will be \$2.00

### J. Hot Lunch

Single meal w/ticket

1.75 (K-8) - 1.85 1.85 9-12) - 1.95

Second ticket/day

2.15 (K-8) - # 2.25 2.25 (9-12) - # 2.35

Adult meal w/ticket

2.35 - Same

Extra milk/carton

.35 - Same

Afternoon milk (K-3)

Breakfast

35.00/yr. - Same

1.10 - Same

## ĸ. High School Parking Permits

#### High School Parking Fines L.

- c. 3<sup>rd</sup> offense \$25

